कार्यालय वन मण्डल अधिकारी, महेन्द्रगढ़ वन मण्डल, कीरेस्ट कॉम्प्लेक्स, महेन्द्रगढ़।

दूरमाष / फैक्सः +91 1285 220229, ई-मेलः dfomgarh@yahoo.co.in

क्रमांक : ५२०

दिनांकः 26-06-19

सेवा में:

अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक,

(एफ.सी.ए. एवं कैम्पा), हरियाणा पंचकुला ।

विषय:

Diversion of 0.20 Ha. forest land for laying of DI Pipe line from Rampuri Disty. Kanina to Water works Dahina on Mahendergarh Rewari road, km 22.5 to 27 L/s under Forest Division & Distt. Mahendergarh (FP/HR/Water/36089/2018)

सन्दर्भ :

आपका पत्रांक डी-।।।-8657/3682 दिनांक 23.01.2019 ।

उपरोक्त विषय के सम्बन्ध में सन्दर्भाकित पत्र की पालना में प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी द्वारा विषयांकित केस में ऑनलाईन चालान द्वारा सी.ए., पैनल सी.ए. तथा एन.पी.वी. की राशि जमा करवा दी गई है (प्रति संलग्न)।

इसके अतिरिक्त पैरा 2 के मद संख्या vi की सूचना पत्र के साथ आपकी सेवा में सूचनार्थ एवं आगामी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है ।

संलग्न / यथोपरि

वन मण्डल अधिकारी, महेन्द्रगढ ।

FOR STAGE-II APPROVALS

PROFORMA (Details of Remittance of Amount)

Full Title of the Project:- Diversion of 0.20 Ha. forest land for laying of DI Pipe line from Rampuri Disty. Kanina to Water works Dahina on Mahendergarh Rewari road, km 22.5 to 27 L/s under Forest Division & Distt. Mahendergarh.

File No.: (FP/HR/Water/36089/2018)

1	State/Distt./Forest Division to which the proposal relates	HARYANA/MAHENDERGARH/MAHENDERGARH	
2	Name of User Agency	XEN PHED, Kosali	
3	Nature of Proposal	Water Pipe Line	
4	Extent of forest area involved for diversion	0.20 ha.	
5	Whether original or extension of existing approval	ORIGINAL	
6	If extension of lease, all clarify if proposal involves additional		
7	Date of 1st stage clearance	23.01.2019	
8	Amount to be realized : (in Rs.)	A STATE OF THE STA	
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation :	410168/-	
	(b) Penal CA Scheme:	410168/-	
	(c Catchment area Treatment :	123050/-	
	(d) Wildlife Management Plan :		
	(e) Additional Charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas (Penalty):	182299/-	
	(f) Net Present Value :	177400/-	
	(g) Any other Charges/Levis (Felling charges)	-	
	Total amount to be Realized	1303085/-	
i	Details of Bank	CORPORATION BANK	
ii	Name of Bank	CORPORATION BANK, Kosali	
iii	Bank Draft No.	CHALLAN (COPY ATTACHED)	
iv	Date	17.05.2019	
v	Amount	1303085/-	
vi	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars & date of remittance :		
vii	Bank (Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex/Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar) in which deposited, with date of deposition	CORPORATION BANK, LODHI COMPLEX BRANCH, BLOCK 11, CGO COMPLEX PHASE-1, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110003 IFSC CODE- CORP0000371 RS.1303085/- DEPOSITED DATED 17-05-2019.	

DATED 25.06.2019

10 Any other remarks

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, MAHENDERGARH.

AGENCY COPY ಪಾರ್ಡ್≷ಾಡ ಪಿಡ (c) Corporation Bank Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund Date: 16-05-2019 Client Code. CAM5069 Location. HARAYANA Remitter Name. SDE PHE KOSALI PIF/Application No. 5336809876 MoEF/SG File No. 6454 Address. SDEPHE Kosali Sub division no 2 Mahendragarh Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. sdephekosali2@gmail.com 9812834222 Mobile No. Landline No. 1259-256530 Amount(in Rs) 1303085/-**Beneficiary Branch** Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371) and Code. Amount in Words:Thirteen Lakh Three Thousand and Eighty-Five Rupees Only nginear Bank Official PHEDIOISION Kosti (Signature) **Bank's Transaction Number** Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD. Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional

CAMPA-MOEF Copy				
	is (1-), Corporation Bank			
Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund Date : 16-05-2019				
Client Code.	CAM5069			
Location.	HARAYANA			
Remitter Name.	SDE PHE KOSALI			
PIF/Application No.	5336809876			
MoEF/SG File No.	6454			
Address.	SDEPHE Kosali Sub division no 2Mahendragarh			
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	sdephekosali2@gmail.com 9812834222 1259-256530			
Amount(in Rs)	1303085/-			
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)			
Amount in Words: Thirteen Lakh Three Thousand and Eighty Five Rupees Only Executive Ingineer Depositor Signature (Signature) IVISON Kosti (Signature)				
Bank's Transaction Number				
to process the trans Challan should only INST/DD. Enter the Remitter N Information 1	be accepted against ame in Additional lobile number in Additional			

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdes

Information 2

days.

This challan is valid only for seven

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS

(RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006.

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 0.20 Ha. forest land for laying of DI pipe line from Rampury Disty. Kanina to water works Dahina along Kanina Rewari road under Forest Division & Distt. Mahendergarh in favour of Sub Divisional Engineer, PHE, Divn. Kosali.

It is certified that the Forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "Forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in Kanina, Bharph villages district Mahendergarh having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Signature
(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

Divisional Forest Officer Mahendergarti